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Quick Facts 2015 - 2016

Preliminary Enrollment

Index

Founded: 1961 Admissions

Classes Began: 1964 Alumni

Original Enrollment 867 Athletics

Fall 2015 Enrollment 30,438 Degrees

Carne_g_|e . RU/H Research Universities (high research activity) elLearning

Classification

Accreditation Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Enroliment

President Dr. John Kelly Fall SCH

About FAU ) ) o ) S ] Financial Aid
Florida Atlantic University, the fifth public university in Florida, opened Housin

its doors in 1964 with an enrollment of 867 upper-division and graduate ) 9

students. In 1984, FAU admitted its charter freshman class of 257, Operating

becoming a four-year institution. Budget

Personnel

From the students enrolled for Fall 2015, the 59% are full-time and 3475 are first-

time-in-college students. Tuition & Fees

Mission Statement

Florida Atlantic University is a public research university with multiple campuses along the southeast Florida coast serving a
uniquely diverse community. It promotes academic and personal development, discovery, and lifelong learning. FAU fulfills its
mission through excellence and innovation in teaching, outstanding research and creative activities, public engagement and
distinctive scientific and cultural alliances, all within an environment that fosters inclusiveness.

Degrees Awarded 2014-2015

Doctoral- Doctoral-

Associates Bachelors Masters Specialist Research Professional Medicine Total %
Arts & Letters 0 1139.5 121 0 8 0 01268.5 17.1%
Business 0 1547 419 0 6 0 0 1972 26.6%
Design & Social Inquiry 0 720.5 248 0 3 0 0 9715 13.1%
Education 0 571 238 16 31 0 0 856 11.6%
52?6'22:“”9 & Computer 0 305 95 0 19 0 0 419 5.7%
Honors College 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 62 0.8%
Medicine 0 0.0 24 0 0 0 54 78 1.1%
Nursing 0 253 153 0 10 10 0 426 5.8%
Science 0 874 93 0 27 0 994 13.4%
Undecided 360 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 360 4.9%
Total 360 5472 1391 16 104 10 54 7407 100%

Tuition & Fees per Credit Hour Annual Tuition & Fees*
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*Based on

30 (UG)

Undergrad Graduate Undergrad Graduate and

24 (Grad)

credit hours
In-State $201 $370 $6030 $8880
Out-of-State $720 $1,025 $21600 $24600

Headcount Enrollment Fall 2015

Full-time Part-time Total %
Freshman 3857 387 4244 13.9%
Sophomore 2662 573 3235 10.6%
Junior 4347 2747 7094 23.3%
Senior 4585 4243 8828 29%
2nd BA/BS 218 608 826 2.7%
Total Undergrad 15669 8558 24227 79.6%
Master's 1388 2109 3497 11.5%
Specialist 10 27 37 0.1%
Doctoral 351 517 868 2.9%
Medicine 248 0 248 0.8%
Total Graduate 1997 2653 4650 15.3%
Unclassified 419 1142 1561 5.1%
Total 18085 12353 30438 100%
Diversity

Full-time Part-time Total %
American Indian 39 18 57 0.2%
Asian 752 535 1287 4.2%
Black 3198 2544 5742 18.9%
Hispanic 4210 3176 7386 24.3%
Pacific Islander 21 19 40 0.1%
White 8332 5294 13626 44.8%
Two or more races 701 350 1051 3.5%
International 659 308 967 3.2%
Not reported 173 109 282 0.9%
Total 18085 12353 30438 100.0%
Gender

Full-time Part-time Total %
Female 10103 7227 17330 57%
Male 7982 5126 13108 43%
Total 18085 12353 30438 100%

Top Ten Florida Counties, States and Countries by Residency

Florida Counties States Countries (other than US)

Broward 10785  Florida 28100  Haiti 397
Palm Beach 10237  New York 306 Colombia 267
Miami-Dade 1239  New Jersey 292  Jamaica 216
Hillsborough 487  Pennsylvania 126  Brazil 207
Orange 436  lllinois 100 Peru 154
St. Lucie 421  Connecticut 87  Venezuela 147
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Duval
Martin
Brevard
Pinellas

Enrollment by Campus

Boca Raton
Distance Learning
Davie

Jupiter

Fort Lauderdale
Dania Beach

Other (Harbor Branch, Pine

Jog, etc)

360
343
299
258

En

Texas
Maryland
Georgia
California

86
79
7
65

All Primary Campus
Term

24297
2663
2117

750
277
47

rolled
25633
7418
4199
1071
302
48

325

Headcount Enrollment by College and Level

Arts & Letters
Business

Design & Social Inquiry
Education

Engineering & Computer Science

Honors College
Medicine
Nursing
Science
Unclassified
Undecided
Total

Undergrad
3755
6272
2433
2835
2362

397

0

676
5076
0

421
24227

287

Canada
India
China
Cuba

Grad Medicine Unclass

385
1378
543
850
298
0

32
425
419
0

0
4330

Top 10 Undergraduate Degree Programs by Enroliment

Business Administration and Management 2872
Biological Sciences 2357
Psychology 1352
Criminal Justice / Safety Studies 1194
Kinesiology and Exercise Science 1124
Elementary Education and Teaching 1061
Engineering Other 977
Accounting 924
Economics 881
Registered Nurse 676
Admissions

Applied
First-Time-In-College 15847
Community College Transfers 5002
Other Undergraduate Transfers 2350
Graduate 4015

Admitted

10725
3819
1476
1988

o O O O o o

248
72

O r A OO OOOOO

o

1556
320 1561

Enrolled
3475
2377

739
1465

Total
4140
7650
2976
3685
2660
397
280
1177
5496
0
1977
30438

%
14%
25%
10%
12%

9%
1%
1%
4%
18%
0%
6%
100%
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122
99
90
70
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Professional
Other
Total

Average Age
First-Time-In-College
Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional

Unclassified

3557
849
31620

18

24

33

28

24

84 80
699 343
18791 8479

Student Faculty Ratio

http://www.fau.edu/iea/qf/qf2015.php

Fall 2014 Student to Faculty ratio: 24to 1

Source: Board of Governors IPEDS Fall Enrollment

Number of Class Sections with Undergraduates Enrolled

Enrolled Students 2-9 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49
Class Sections 105 347 645 284 146
Class Sub-Sections 29 147 165 9 0
On-Campus Housing Financial Aid
Boca Raton 3980 Grants
Jupiter 280 Loans
Total 4260 Scholarships
Student Employment
Total
Fall 2015 Student Credit Hours
(Fundable & Non-fundable)
Fundable Non-Fundable

Lower division undergraduate 129,518 2,433
Upper division undergraduate 144,809 1,722
Graduate Level 1 19,630 6,068
Graduate Level 2 5,128 71
Total 299,085 10,294
eLearning All Distance Hybrid Primarily Distance

Learning courses courses Learning Courses
# Course Sections 473 159 12
Eﬁgﬁ:j:ms 33545 8354 1317
gtﬂggzg'cmed 10369 3698 658

All Distance Learning: 100% of the direct instruction of the course is delivered using some form of technology.

Hybrid courses: 50% - 79% of the direct instruction of the ourse is delivered using some form of technology.

Primarily distance learning: 80% -99% of the direct instruction of the course is delivered using some form of technology.

Alumni
United States

International /
Other

4 of 6

141849

1145

Florida

113828

Broward 42243

50-99 100+ Total
169 121 1817
0 0 350

$58,012,513.16
$123,613,251.57
$22,484,757.37
$799,221.74
$204,909,743.84
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Total

Athletics

Men's Sports
Baseball
Basketball
Cross Country
Football

Golf

Soccer
Swimming
Tennis

Personnel

Full-time
Part-Time
Total

Diversity of Personnel
American Indian

Asian

Black

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or
Pacific Islander

International

Two or more races
White

Total

Faculty Gender
Professor

Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Instructor

Lecturer

Other

Total

Faculty by rank and category

Professor
Associate Professor

Palm Beach

Miami-Dade
St. Lucie

Women's Sports

Basketball
Cheer

Cross Country
Dance

Golf

Soccer
Softball
Swimming
Tennis

Track & Field
Volleyball

Instructional

Faculty Adjuncts
841 1

4 446

845 447

1 0

101 14

51 27

65 a7

1 0

41 7

3 0

582 352
845 447
Female Male
52 159

108 137

79 68

110 77

3 0

44 8

396 449

All Faculy tTctiona
211 204
245 227

AMP

1171
16
1187

56
184
149

10
19
768
1187

Total
211
245
147
187

52
845

Librarians

0
0

Staff
470

12
482

17
107
70

278
482

FAU
High

http://www.fau.edu/iea/qf/qf2015.php

41579
5820
3288
Academic
Admin Researchers
171 50
6 3
177 53
0 0
10 4
7 1
10 1
0 0
2 10
2 1
146 36
177 53
Medical Visiting
7 0
18 0

%

Total
2706 85%
485 15%

3191 100%

3 0.1%
202 6.3%
377 11.8%
342 10.7%

1 0%

71 2.2%
33 1%
2162 67.8%
3191 100%
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Assistant Professor 147 127 0 0 13 7
Instructor 187 130 1 0 0 56
Lecturer 3 3 0 0 0 0
Other 52 3 0 49 0 0
Total 845 694 1 49 38 63

Note: Uses HR IPEDS method of counting each staff member once in their primary position using the one with the most FTE.
In few instances where the FTE is the same, regular faculty positions are given preference over administrative and adjunct
faculty positions.

Net

#of Assignable
Operating Budget 2014-15 Facilities Buildings Sq Feet Acreage
Educational & General $280,809,499 Boca Raton Campus 154 2,938,756 746
Student Financial Aid $197,678,213 Broward Campuses 9 251,102 37.9
Contracts & Grants $50,998,239 Northern Campuses 77 433,088 273
Auxiliary Enterprises $111,452,883 Other Locations 13 77,671 69
Student Government $6,501,562 Total 253 3,700,617 1,125
Athletics $27,409,563
Concession Fund $510,000
Total $675,359,959
FAU Administration Board of Trustees
President John Kelly Anthony Barbar, Chair
Provost & VP of Academic Affairs Gary Perry Daniel Cane, Vice Chair
VP of Financial Affairs & Chief Financial Officer Dorothy Russell Dr. Christopher Beetle
VP of Research Daniel Flynn Jeffrey Feingold
VP of Student Affairs Corey King Thomas Workman, Jr.
VP of Athletics Patrick Chun Mr. Shaun Davis
VP of Public Service Jorge Calzadilla Dr. Michael Dennis
VP of Public Affairs Peter Hull Kathryn Edmunds
VP of Administrative Affairs & Chief Administrative Officer Stacy Volnick Dr. Jeffrey P. Feingold
VP of Legal Affairs & General Counsel David Kian Mary Beth McDonald

Abdol Moabery
Robert S. Rubin
Robert J. Stilley
Julius "Butch" Teske

Revised: February 2016

Boca Raton | Dania Beach | Davie | Fort Lauderdale | Harbor Branch | Jupiter | Treasure Coast

Privacy Policy | University Regulations and Policies | Emergency Information | Get Help | Contact Us
An Equal Opportunity/Equal Access Institution

© Copyright 2016. Florida Atlantic University.
Last Modified 3/1/16

6 of 6 5/25/2016 11:15 AM



