

Quick Facts 2015 - 2016

Preliminary Enrollment

Index Founded: 1961 Admissions Classes Began: 1964 Alumni **Original Enrollment** 867 **Athletics** Fall 2015 Enrollment 30,438 **Degrees** Carnegie RU/H Research Universities (high research activity) eLearning Classification Accreditation Southern Association of Colleges and Schools **Enrollment President** Fall SCH Dr. John Kelly **About FAU** Financial Aid Florida Atlantic University, the fifth public university in Florida, opened Housing its doors in 1964 with an enrollment of 867 upper-division and graduate Operating students. In 1984, FAU admitted its charter freshman class of 257, **Budget** becoming a four-year institution. Personnel From the students enrolled for Fall 2015, the 59% are full-time and 3475 are first-**Tuition & Fees** time-in-college students.

Mission Statement

Florida Atlantic University is a public research university with multiple campuses along the southeast Florida coast serving a uniquely diverse community. It promotes academic and personal development, discovery, and lifelong learning. FAU fulfills its mission through excellence and innovation in teaching, outstanding research and creative activities, public engagement and distinctive scientific and cultural alliances, all within an environment that fosters inclusiveness.

Degrees Awarded 2014-2015

					Doctoral-	Doctoral-			
	Associates	Bachelors	Masters	Specialist	Research F	Professional Me	edicine	Total	%
Arts & Letters	0	1139.5	121	0	8	0	0 ′	1268.5	17.1%
Business	0	1547	419	0	6	0	0	1972	26.6%
Design & Social Inquiry	0	720.5	248	0	3	0	0	971.5	13.1%
Education	0	571	238	16	31	0	0	856	11.6%
Engineering & Computer Science	0	305	95	0	19	0	0	419	5.7%
Honors College	0	62	0	0	0	0	0	62	0.8%
Medicine	0	0.0	24	0	0	0	54	78	1.1%
Nursing	0	253	153	0	10	10	0	426	5.8%
Science	0	874	93	0	27	0	0	994	13.4%
Undecided	360	0.0	0	0	0	0	0	360	4.9%
Total	360	5472	1391	16	104	10	54	7407	100%

Tuition & Fees per Credit Hour

Annual Tuition & Fees*

	Undergrad	Graduate	Undergrad		*Based on 30 (UG) and 24 (Grad) credit hours
In-State	\$201	\$370	\$6030	\$8880	
Out-of-State	\$720	\$1,025	\$21600	\$24600	
Headcount Enrol	llment Fall 2015				
		Full-time	Part-tim	e Tota	l %
Freshman		3857	38	37 4244	13.9%
Sophomore		2662	57	3 3235	10.6%
Junior		4347	274	7094	23.3%
Senior		4585	424	3 8828	29%
2nd BA/BS		218	608	8 826	2.7%
Total Undergrad		15669	855	8 24227	79.6%
Master's		1388	210	9 3497	11.5%
Specialist		10	2	27 37	0.1%
Doctoral		351	51	7 868	2.9%
Medicine		248	(0 248	0.8%
Total Graduate		1997	265	3 4650	15.3%
Unclassified		419	114	2 1561	5.1%
Total		18085	1235	30438	100%
Diversity					
		Full-time	Part-tim		
American Indian		39		8 57	
Asian		752	538		
Black		3198	2544		
Hispanic		4210	3170		
Pacific Islander		21	19		
White		8332	5294		44.8%
Two or more races	i	701	350		
International		659	308		3.2%
Not reported		173	10		0.9%
Total		18085	1235	30438	100.0%
Gender		For di	Part d		
Famala		Full-time	Part-tim		
Female		10103	722		
Male		7982	512		
Total		18085	1235	30438	100%

Top Ten Florida Counties, States and Countries by Residency

Florida Counties States		States		Countries (other than US)	
Broward	10785	Florida	28100	Haiti	397
Palm Beach	10237	New York	306	Colombia	267
Miami-Dade	1239	New Jersey	292	Jamaica	216
Hillsborough	487	Pennsylvania	126	Brazil	207
Orange	436	Illinois	100	Peru	154
St. Lucie	421	Connecticut	87	Venezuela	147

Duval	360	Texas	86	Canada	122
Martin	343	Maryland	79	India	99
Brevard	299	Georgia	77	China	90
Pinellas	258	California	65	Cuba	70

Enrollment by Campus

	All Enrolled	Primary Campus Term
Boca Raton	25633	24297
Distance Learning	7418	2663
Davie	4199	2117
Jupiter	1071	750
Fort Lauderdale	302	277
Dania Beach	48	47
Other (Harbor Branch, Pine Jog, etc)	325	287

Headcount Enrollment by College and Level

	Undergrad	Grad	Medicine	Unclass	Total	%
Arts & Letters	3755	385	0	0	4140	14%
Business	6272	1378	0	0	7650	25%
Design & Social Inquiry	2433	543	0	0	2976	10%
Education	2835	850	0	0	3685	12%
Engineering & Computer Science	2362	298	0	0	2660	9%
Honors College	397	0	0	0	397	1%
Medicine	0	32	248	0	280	1%
Nursing	676	425	72	4	1177	4%
Science	5076	419	0	1	5496	18%
Unclassified	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Undecided	421	0	0	1556	1977	6%
Total	24227	4330	320	1561	30438	100%

Top 10 Undergraduate Degree Programs by Enrollment

Business Administration and Management	2872
Biological Sciences	2357
Psychology	1352
Criminal Justice / Safety Studies	1194
Kinesiology and Exercise Science	1124
Elementary Education and Teaching	1061
Engineering Other	977
Accounting	924
Economics	881
Registered Nurse	676

Admissions

	Applied	Admitted	Enrolled
First-Time-In-College	15847	10725	3475
Community College Transfers	5002	3819	2377
Other Undergraduate Transfers	2350	1476	739
Graduate	4015	1988	1465

Total	31620	18791	8479
Other	849	699	343
Professional	3557	84	80

Average Age Student Faculty Ratio

First-Time-In-College	18	Fall 2014 Student to Faculty ratio: 24 to 1
Undergraduate	24	Source: Board of Governors IPEDS Fall Enrollment
Graduate	33	
Professional	28	
Unclassified	24	

Number of Class Sections with Undergraduates Enrolled

Enrolled Students	2-9	10-19	20-29	30-39	40-49	50-99	100+	Total
Class Sections	105	347	645	284	146	169	121	1817
Class Sub-Sections	29	147	165	9	0	0	0	350

On-Campus Housing		Financial Aid	
Boca Raton	3980	Grants	\$58,012,513.16
Jupiter	280	Loans	\$123,613,251.57
Total	4260	Scholarships	\$22,484,757.37
		Student Employment	\$799,221.74
		Total	\$204,909,743.84

Fall 2015 Student Credit Hours (Fundable & Non-fundable)

	Fundable	Non-Fundable
Lower division undergraduate	129,518	2,433
Upper division undergraduate	144,809	1,722
Graduate Level 1	19,630	6,068
Graduate Level 2	5,128	71
Total	299,085	10,294

eLearning	All Distance Learning courses	Hybrid courses	Primarily Distance Learning Courses
# Course Sections	473	159	12
# Course Enrollments	33545	8354	1317
# Unduplicated Students	10369	3698	658

All Distance Learning: 100% of the direct instruction of the course is delivered using some form of technology. **Hybrid courses:** 50% - 79% of the direct instruction of the ourse is delivered using some form of technology.

Primarily distance learning: 80% -99% of the direct instruction of the course is delivered using some form of technology.

Alumni

United States	141849	Florida	113828	
International / Other	1145	Broward	42243	

Total	Palm Beach	41579
	Miami-Dade	5820
	St. Lucie	3288

Athletics

Men's Sports	Women's Sports	
Baseball	Basketball	
Basketball	Cheer	
Cross Country	Cross Country	
Football	Dance	
Golf	Golf	
Soccer	Soccer	
Swimming	Softball	
Tennis	Swimming	
	Tennis	
	Track & Field	
	Volleyball	

Personnel	Instructional Faculty	Adjuncts	AMP	Staff	Academic Resear	archers	Total	%
Full-time	841	1	1171	470	171	50	2706	85%
Part-Time	4	446	16	12	6	3	485	15%
Total	845	447	1187	482	177	53	3191	100%
Diversity of Personnel								
American Indian	1	0	1	1	0	0	3	0.1%
Asian	101	14	56	17	10	4	202	6.3%
Black	51	27	184	107	7	1	377	11.8%
Hispanic	65	47	149	70	10	1	342	10.7%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0%
International	41	7	10	1	2	10	71	2.2%
Two or more races	3	0	19	8	2	1	33	1%
White	582	352	768	278	146	36	2162	67.8%
Total	845	447	1187	482	177	53	3191	100%
Faculty Gender	Female	Male	Total					
Professor	52	159	211					
Associate Professor	108	137	245					
Assistant Professor	79	68	147					
Instructor	110	77	187					
Lecturer	3	0	3					
Other	44	8	52					
Total	396	449	845					

	All Faculty Ins	All Faculty Instructional Faculty Librarians			Medical	Visiting	
Professor	211	204	0	0	7	0	
Associate Professor	245	227	0	0	18	0	

5/25/2016 11:15 AM 5 of 6

Assistant Professor	147	127	0	0	13	7
Instructor	187	130	1	0	0	56
Lecturer	3	3	0	0	0	0
Other	52	3	0	49	0	0
Total	845	694	1	49	38	63

Note: Uses HR IPEDS method of counting each staff member once in their primary position using the one with the most FTE. In few instances where the FTE is the same, regular faculty positions are given preference over administrative and adjunct faculty positions.

Operating Budget	2014-15	Facilities	# of Buildings	Net Assignable Sq Feet	Acreage
Educational & General	\$280,809,499	Boca Raton Campus	154	2,938,756	746
Student Financial Aid	\$197,678,213	Broward Campuses	9	251,102	37.9
Contracts & Grants	\$50,998,239	Northern Campuses	77	433,088	273
Auxiliary Enterprises	\$111,452,883	Other Locations	13	77,671	69
Student Government	\$6,501,562	Total	253	3,700,617	1,125
Athletics	\$27,409,563				
Concession Fund	\$510,000				
Total	\$675,359,959				

FAU Administration		Board of Trustees
President	John Kelly	Anthony Barbar, Chair
Provost & VP of Academic Affairs	Gary Perry	Daniel Cane, Vice Chair
VP of Financial Affairs & Chief Financial Officer	Dorothy Russell	Dr. Christopher Beetle
VP of Research	Daniel Flynn	Jeffrey Feingold
VP of Student Affairs	Corey King	Thomas Workman, Jr.
VP of Athletics	Patrick Chun	Mr. Shaun Davis
VP of Public Service	Jorge Calzadilla	Dr. Michael Dennis
VP of Public Affairs	Peter Hull	Kathryn Edmunds
VP of Administrative Affairs & Chief Administrative Officer	Stacy Volnick	Dr. Jeffrey P. Feingold
VP of Legal Affairs & General Counsel	David Kian	Mary Beth McDonald
		Abdol Moabery
		Robert S. Rubin
		Robert J. Stilley
		Julius "Butch" Teske

Revised: February 2016

Boca Raton | Dania Beach | Davie | Fort Lauderdale | Harbor Branch | Jupiter | Treasure Coast

Privacy Policy | University Regulations and Policies | Emergency Information | Get Help | Contact Us

An Equal Opportunity/Equal Access Institution © Copyright 2016. Florida Atlantic University. Last Modified 3/1/16